TTC Series Torque Tool Tester
Operation Manual
Operators should wear protection such as a mask and gloves in case pieces or
components break away from the unit under test.
Whether the unit is ON or OFF, DO NOT exceed the capacity of the sensor.
NEVER exceed 120% of the rated capacity, or the torque sensor will be
damaged.  At 110% of the rated capacity the display will flash a warning.
Measure in line torque only. DO NOT attempt to measure forces at an angle

scale range along with the direction of the force. Pass/fail icons produce
live test feedback allowing instant determination of the results.
Every tester comes standard with USB and RS-232 outputs. The TTC’s
software enables the uploading of data and the additional statistical
analysis with its auto-calculation of the selected values.
These excellent features make the TTC Torque Tool Testers a valuable
and versatile addition to the production and quality control
departments.
SPECIFICATIONS
Measuring Range: 0.5% - 100% capacity
Accuracy: ± 0.3% of reading
Units of Measure: N-cm, N-m, in-lb, ft-lb, kg-cm (depending on range)
Measure Modes: Track, Peak, First Peak, Auto Peak, Auto First
Peak, Double Peak & Preset
Tool Socket Size: TTC-2/5/10: 1/4” & 1/2” (6.3 & 12.5 mm);
TTC-20/50/100/200: 3/8” & 1/2” (10 & 12.5 mm); TTC-500/800: 3/4”
(19 mm)
Overload Protection: 120% of Full Scale
Sampling Rate: 2000 Hz
Peak Capture Rate: 0.05 s

capacity, the “pc1” operates, 4pin and 6pin line conduction. Maximum
permissible voltage: 7pin to 6pin, 4pin to 6pin 35V; 6pin to 7pin, 6pin to
4pin 6V.
11. MISC.
9
11.1 Dimensions
TTC-I: TTC-E:
50/100 N-m             200/500/800 N-m
11.2 Parts List
TTC-I TTC-E:
12. CAPACITY & RESOLUTION
 Range by Unit (Resoluti on)
Model N-m N-cm kgf-cm in-lbf ft-lbf
TTC-I-2 0.0020-2 (0.0002) 0.20 -200 (0.02) 0.020 - 20 (0.002) 0.025 - 17.7 (0.002) 0.0020 - 1.48 (0.0002)
TTC-I-5 0.0050 - 5 (0.0005) 0.50- 500 (0.05) 0.050 -50 (0.005) 0.045 - 43.3 (0.005) 0.0040 - 3.7 (0.0005)
TTC-I-10 0.010 - 10 (0.001) 1.0 - 1000 (0.1) 0.10  - 100 (0.01) 0.09 - 88.5 (0.01) 0.007 - 7.4 (0.001)
TTC-I-20 0.020- 20 (0.002) 2.0- 2000 (0.2) 0.20 -200 (0.02) 0.18 - 177 (0.02) 0.014 - 14.8 (0.002)
TTC-I-50 0.050 - 50 (0.005) 5.0 - 5000 (0.5) 0.50 - 500 (0.05) 0.45 - 443 (0.05) 0.035 - 36.8 (0.005)
TTC-I-100 0.10 - 100 (0.01) 10- 10000 (1) 1.0 -1000 (0.1) 0.9 - 885 (0.1) 0.07 - 74 (0.01)
TTC-E-200 0.20 - 200 (0.02) - 2.0 -2000 (0.2) 1.8 - 1770 (0.2) 0.14 - 148 (0.02)
TTC-E-500 0.50- 500 (0.05) - 5.0 -5000 (0.5) 4.5 -4425 (0.5) 0.35 - 368 (0.05)
TTC-E-800 1.6 - 800 (0.1) - 16 -8000 (1) 14 -7080 (1) 1.1 - 590 (0.1)